# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/05/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F & W Publications, Inc.		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F & W Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Huntington Avenue
Internal Address:	30th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01299
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2716472	A CUP OF COMFORT		
Registration Number:	2499895	ADAMS MEDIA		
Registration Number:	1792532	ANNUAL DESIGN REVIEW		
Registration Number:	3107254	ARTIST'S SKETCHBOOK		
Registration Number:	3090393	COLLECT.COM		
Registration Number:	3418044	COLLECT.COM FIND WHAT YOU KEEP		
Registration Number:	1574828	DECORATIVE ARTIST'S WORKBOOK		
Registration Number:	2379837	EVERYTHING		
Registration Number:	2063316	EVERYTHING		
Registration Number:	2697705	EVERYTHING.COM		
Registration Number:	3100666	FAMILY TREE MAGAZINE		
Registration Number:	2347895	FAMILY TREE MAGAZINE		
		TDADEMADK		

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0186

900116927

Registration Number:	2592313	FASTREAD		
Registration Number:	2869695	HORTICULTURE		
Registration Number:	1602172	HOW		
Registration Number:	3481583	I CAN DO THAT		
Registration Number:	1675861	ID		
Registration Number:	3400875	IMPACT		
Registration Number:	3400856	I IMPACT		
Registration Number:	1854601	INTERNATIONAL DESIGN		
Registration Number:	2962006	LOG HOME & TIMBER FRAME EXPO		
Registration Number:	2966252	LOG HOME & TIMBER FRAME EXPO		
Registration Number:	2385742	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED		
Registration Number:	0949365	NORTH LIGHT		
Registration Number:	2922827	PASTEL 100		
Registration Number:	2941664	PASTEL JOURNAL		
Registration Number:	2962188	PASTEL JOURNEYS		
Registration Number:	1109995	PHOTOGRAPHER'S MARKET		
Registration Number:	3096764	PLATINUM PRESS		
Registration Number:	3199524	P PLATINUM PRESS		
Registration Number:	1764441	POET'S MARKET		
Registration Number:	3155001	POLKA DOT PRESS		
Registration Number:	3155000	POLKA DOT PRESS		
Registration Number:	2860386	POPULAR WOODWORKING		
Registration Number:	1743129	POPULAR WOODWORKING		
Registration Number:	2790966	PRINT		
Registration Number:	3088510	PROVENANCE PRESS		
Registration Number:	3083799	P PROVENANCE PRESS		
Registration Number:	1759846	RODALE'S SCUBA DIVING		
Registration Number:	3008073	SCUBA DIVING		
Registration Number:	2643583	SCUBA LAB		
Registration Number:	2458750	SCUBADIVING.COM		
Registration Number:	1179065	SONGWRITER'S MARKET		
Registration Number:	2417399	STREETWISE		
Registration Number:	1342534	THE ARTIST'S MAGAZINE		
Registration Number:	2316711	THE FIRST SOURCE FOR SCRAPBOOK IDEAS		
Registration Number:	2970730	THE MAGAZINE DIVERS TRUST		

REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0187

Registration Number:	2819160	THE SCRAP BOOK CLUB
Registration Number: 2360961		TIMBER HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number: 2972364		WATERCOLOR MAGIC
Registration Number:	2771437	WINDY CITY ANTIQUE SHOW CHICAGO
Registration Number:	3091780	WOODWORKING MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	0892058	WRITER'S DIGEST
Registration Number:	1114093	WRITER'S MARKET
Registration Number:	1229696	WRITER'S YEARBOOK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)762-7935

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7635

Email: lek@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107668.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Krafte
Signature:	/Lori Krafte/
Date:	09/25/2008

#### Total Attachments: 9

source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page1.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page2.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page3.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page4.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page5.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page6.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page7.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page8.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page8.tif source=F&W OH to F&W AQU merger#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0188



### Presented by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

Toll Proc: 3-877-SOS-PILE (1-877-767-3453)

O Yes PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
O No PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216
Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Damestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154.442)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with kimited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

F & W Acquisition,	Inc.	····	
Name Change: As a result of the	is merger, the name of the son	viving entity has been changed	to the following:
(Complete only if name of surviving at	illy is changing through the marger)		
The surviving ontity is a: (Pig	ase check the appropriate bo	x and fill in the appropriate	blanks)
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit	Corporation, charler number		
· Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profi	Corporation, charter number		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corpor and licensed to transact but	ation incorporated under the lar siness in the State of Ohio und	ws of the state/country of erlicense number	
Toreign (Non-Chio) Corpo and NOT licensed to t	ration incorporated under the lar ransact business in the state of	ws of the state/country of Ohio,	DELAWARE
- Domestic (Ohio) Limited Li	ability Company, with registratio	on number	
	isbility Company organized under s in the State of Chio under regist		
☐ Foreign (Hon-Orto) Limited I and NOT registered to do	liability Company organized under ousiness in the State of Ohio.	r the laws of the state/country of	<u></u>
	armership, with registration nur	ribet .	!

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized and NOT registered to do business in the state of		vs of the state/co	untry of	
Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited flat	bility, with the	registration nu	mber	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited	liability organ	nized under the	laws of the	state/country of
and registered to do	business in t	the state of Ohio	o nuqet teğ	istration number
Foxeign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under and licensed to transect business in the state of C			n!	
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Non-Profit incorporation under and not licensed to transact business in the state		he state/county o	- ·	
General partnership not registered with the sta	rte of Ohio			
MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type of respectively, of which is the entities merging out of exist all merging outsides, please attach a separate street list.	stence are as iting the mer	ifollows: (if this ging antitles)	poration or is insuffici	organization, ant space to reflect
(Fleaterically conformation in the second by Month				
Name / charter, license or registration number	State	Country.of Orga	anization	Type of Entity
F & W Publications, Inc. 156599	<u>Oh1c</u>	<u> </u>		Corporation
	<del></del>			<u></u>
MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entity i agreement of merger upon written request:	from whom/w	hich eligible po	rsons may o	obtain a copy of the
F & W Acquisition, Inc.		ntington .		
(name)	(atroot)			is are NOT acceptable.
	MA		01299 (tip.co	dn)
F & W Acquisition, Inc. (name)  Boston (chy, vilage or (parast(p))	(street) MA	NOTE: P.O. B		is are NOT so
EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger specified, the date of filing will be the offective date of the	(if a date i cannot be ea the merger).	is specified, the dier than the da	dato must i ste of filing,	be a date on or if no date is
MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each cor This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by of the state under which it is organized, and the perso entities are duly authorized to do so.	y each of the	onstituent enti	ties in comp	diance with the laws

Page 2 of 8

<ul> <li>VI. STATUTORY AGENT         The name and address of the surviving entity's served is:     </li> </ul>	stalutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be
(name)	(thesi) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are HOT acceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the surviving entite authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohlo,	taip code) ly is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise )
VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statuton acknowledges and accepts the appointment of	y agent for the above referenced surviving entity, nereby statutory agent for said entity.
	Signature of Agent
	e surviving entitles if through this merger the stelutory agent has on the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon sling, or upon such later date as specified listed surviving entity	t harein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
	allon, certificate of limbed partnership or registration of partnership of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.   } No Changes
partnership, or partnership having limited lik bank, savinga bank, savinga and loen, limite limited liability, and hereby appoints the folio against the entity may be served in the states:	nk, sevings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited ability desires to ransact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ad liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having owing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand and Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent.
CSC-Lawyers Incorporating (Corporation Service Comp	
(nemē)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Columbus (city, years or (constitut)	Ohio 43215
The subject surviving fereign corporation, be limited partnership, or partnership having lik statutory agent listed above as long as the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent can limited liability company, limited partnership agent when required to do so, or if the foral	pank, savings bank, savings and toan, limited liability company, mixed liability improcessly consents to service of process on the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the not be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another lign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do

Last Revision: May 2002

Page 5

1. Fon (If #	ilifying entity also states as follows: (t aign Notice Under Section 1703.03 te qualifying entity is a loroign bank, il be completed.)	H	oan, then the follow	ing information
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/ association is	Federally chartered bank, sevi	ngs bank, or saving.	s and toan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s)	under which the corporation v	All conduct business	<b>3</b> :
(c.)	The acation of the main office (non-			
	(spect address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addresses are NOT	rcceptable.
	(oty. township, or vikage)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The principal office location in the st	ate of Ohio shall be:		
	(stree; address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addresses ere NOT	scooptable.
	7.1	(county)	Ohio	45
	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be a		(state)	(zip code)
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the foll (Please provide a brief summary of	lowing purpose(s) in the state of	of Ohia:	
2. Fon (if th	elgn Qualifying Limited Liability C ne qualifying entity is a foreign limited	ompany Hisbility company, the following	g information must b	e completed.)
(a.)	The name of the limited liability com	pany in its state of organization	n/registration is	
(b.)	The name under which the limited to	ability company desires to tran	isact business in Oh	rO 15
(c.)	The limited liability company was or under the laws of the state/country			

Page 4 of 8

	(atreet address)		NOTE: P.Q. B	ox Addresses are NOT	ecceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)			(51910)	(zip code)	
	olgo Qualifying Limited Partni ne qualifying entity is a foreign lin		a. Dan lallaudana lad		malato di	
	The name of the limited partner	,	p, the losowing in:	omistori must pa co	mpiered).	
٠.,	The found of the similar parallel	and to				
1.)	The limited partnership was for	med on				
(c.)	The address of the office of the	limited partners	ship in its state/co	untry of organization	ıs:	
			·····		_	
	(street ackiness)		NOTE: P.O.B	ox Addresses are NOT	ecceptable,	
	(city, township, or village)		(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
(.)	The iimited partnership's principal office address is:					
	(-)( -data		4107E. O.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	*********	
	(street address)		HUIE, 7,0,0	Q4 ADD 88393 WE 1607	ricipanie.	
	(city, township, or village)		(county)	(slale)	(zip code)	
e.)	The rismes and business or re- follows:	sidence address	es of the General	partners of the partn	crship are as	
	Name		Address			
		··········				
lici	ent space to cover this term, please att	ach a separate she	el listing the gameral o	artners and their respectiv	o addresses)	
(.)	The address of the office where a flat of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:					
	(street address)		NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	ecceptable.	
	(city, township, or viliage)		(county)	(state)	(rip code)	
		.,.				
		, -				

Page 5 of 8

	llmited partnership hereby certifie led partnership in Ohio Is canceled	is theil it shall maintain said records with the registration of the dor withdrawn.		
. For	eign Qualifying Partnership Hav	ing Limited LlabiRty		
(a.)	The name of the partnership shall be			
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(i) or b(2)):			
	(1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is:			
	(street add-nas)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.		
		, Ohio		
	(crty, ystage or township)	(zip code)		
	(siree) aridross)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT ecceptable.		
	(city, township, or visege)	(the code) (the code)		
•	The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:			
	(nome)			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT scouptable.		
		Ohio		
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)		
		Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Umited Liability Partnership has been lormed		
(d.)	Please indicate the state or jurisd formed	liction in which the Foreign Umited Dablity Partnership has been		

Page 6 of 8

551

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

F & W Publications, Inc.	F & W Acquisition, Inc.
(Exact name of enlity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: Joseph Marrer	By: Yen Griber
By: Rosen of Money  Its: V.P.	HE ASST SECY
Date: 8-5-05	Date: <u>8-5-05</u>
(Exact name of entity)	(Exect name of ontey)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entar)
By:	By:
lts:	its;
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of embry)	(Exact name of entity)
ву:	ву:
lts:	Ita:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of ontity)	(Exact name of onlity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts;	\$te:
Date:	Oate:

551

Page 7 of 8



DATE: 08/10/2005

DOCUMENT ID 200522200166

DESCRIPTION MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT (MUL) FILING

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment,

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1561673

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for F & W ACQUISITION, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT

200522200166

Authorization to transact business in Ohio is hereby given, until surrender, expiration or cancellation of this license.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State 2005. Vluneth Bachmerl

Ohio Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of August, A.D.

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0196

DATE: 08/10/2005

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200522200166 DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

EXPED

FILING

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment,

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

F & W PUBLICATIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200522200166

United States of America State of Chio Office of the Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 09/25/2008** 

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of August, A.D.

2005.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 2